the Government shall have no further claim. The 

Government shall not initiate any proceedings, whether 

before a court or by any other means, for further 

compensation. 

II. The authorities of M.T. MALHARI shall make the total 

payment through two cheques, one cheque for BDT 

7,48,750/- (Taka seven lakh forty-eight thousand seven 

hundred fifty only), representing payment of the survey 

bill of Bengal Salvage & Diving Company; and another 

cheque for BDT 92,51,250/- (Taka ninety-two lakh fifty-

one thousand two hundred fifty only) to be deposited to 

the Government’s designated code. 

On perusal of the materials on record, this Court is of the view 

that a lawful compromise has been effected between the parties and 

there exists no legal impediment to pass a decree in terms of the